Chieftain Invitational 5th - 6th Grade Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name
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I.A. Lewis Elementary

Cedar Creek

Choudrant Elementary

A.E. Phillips Bullpups
Calhoun Middle School
Quitman High School
Winnfield

Good Hope

Cypress Springs Elementary

Average Time Score

00:06:12.76
00:06:19.88
00:06:33.02
00:06:35.39
00:06:55.98
00:07:06.75
00:07:17.84
00:07:49.35
00:08:05.97
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51
56
87
93
124
138
164
193
216

non-Scoring Teams

Name

Ruston Elementary

East Ouachita Middle School Lion
West Ridge Middle School
Weston High School

Grace

Summerfield

Simsboro Elementary

Sterlington Middle School

Average Time

Finishers

00:07:10.03
00:07:28.88
00:07:41.12
00:07:20.94
00:07:11.04
00:10:47.69
00:07:16.69
00:08:11.72
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Team Results

Place Team Name

Chieftain Invitational 5th - 6th Grade Boys

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 IL.A. Lewis Elementary 00:06:12.76 10 51
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 559  Brycen Campbell 00:05:52.87 3
2 4 566  Max Pyles 00:05:52.90 4
3 8 563  Trenton Givens 00:06:06.83 7
4 13 567  George Smith 00:06:21.09 12
5 29 568 Hudson Wilkerson 00:06:50.14 25
6 47 558 Payden Calahan 00:07:23.97 (37)
7 48 565  Daulton Price 00:07:23.97 (38)
2 Cedar Creek 00:06:19.88 7 56
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 529  Billy Rufleth 00:06:13.22 8
2 11 527  Cohen Pottharst 00:06:17.32 10
3 12 524  Conrad Cochran 00:06:20.16 11
4 14 523  Luke Alexander 00:06:23.40 13
5 15 525 Reid Hood 00:06:25.31 14
6 46 526  Ransom Lewis 00:07:23.85 (36)
7 59 528  Bridger Reynolds 00:07:57.82 (45)
3 Choudrant Elementary 00:06:33.02 11 87
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 545  Clarence Menyweather 00:05:44.94 1
2 20 535  Daniel Hudson 00:06:35.25 17
3 21 539 Rhett Patterson 00:06:39.36 18
4 27 530 Braxton Adkins 00:06:46.20 23
5 32 540  Sam Sellers 00:06:59.34 28
6 49 534  Logan Hammons 00:07:27.55 (39)
7 50 533  Brady Gilmore 00:07:29.64 (40)
4  A.E. Phillips Bullpups 00:06:35.39 9 93
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 522 Ty Vaszily 00:05:46.96
2 6 517 Holt Hunt 00:06:02.40 5
3 31 515 Owen Hanchey 00:06:58.37 27
4 33 521  Gray Stinson 00:06:59.62 29
5 35 519 Cooper Lee 00:07:09.62 30
6 60 514  Jacob Freeman 00:08:03.61 (46)
63 518  Reeves Kilpatrick 00:08:14.20 (48)
5 Calhoun Middle School 00:06:55.98 10 124
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 549  Seth Chriceal 00:06:04.42 6
2 22 546 David Bennet 00:06:39.85 19
3 28 548 Bradley Buchan 00:06:47.57 24
4 36 550 Ty Hickman 00:07:11.40 31
5 57 547  Jeremiah Boyd 00:07:56.65 44
6 64 552  Owen Moore 00:08:16.77 (49)
65 553 Peyton Robertson 00:08:18.22 (50)
6 Quitman High School 00:07:06.75 6 138
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 579  Mathew Odom 00:06:15.56 9
2 16 581  Waylon Sullivan 00:06:25.95 15
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Chieftain Invitational 5th - 6th Grade Boys

3 24 582 Hayden Seymore 00:06:43.04 21

4 52 577  Ryder Gray 00:07:35.41 41

5 68 580 Ben Patton 00:08:33.76 52

6 70 576  Tucker Goss 00:08:44.05 (53)

7  Winnfield 00:07:17.84 13 164
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

23 600 leo bryant 00:06:41.41 20

2 25 608 Colby Pray 00:06:43.27 22

3 39 611  Jaiden Todd 00:07:15.00 33

4 53 606  Austin Jones 00:07:38.95 42

5 61 602 Remy Espejel 00:08:10.55 a7

6 66 605 Chase Johnson 00:08:24.83 (51)

7 7 604  Brendan Green 00:09:05.58 (57)

8 Good Hope 00:07:49.35 5 193
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 818  Aaron Hall 00:06:26.15 16

2 38 813 Matthew Peters 00:07:13.58 32

3 44 816  John Tyler Farnell 00:07:19.63 34

4 75 815 Weldon Etheridge 00:09:02.50 55

5 76 814  Payton Blanchard 00:09:04.90 56

9 Cypress Springs Elementary 00:08:05.97 6 216
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

30 367 Lucas Watts 00:06:50.91 26

2 45 361  Shelton Chisholm 00:07:22.64 35

3 54 366  Fisher Owens 00:07:39.16 43

4 74 365  Colton Otwell 00:09:01.75 54

5 85 363  Christopher Lee 00:09:35.40 58

6 86 360  Travis Barnett 00:09:42.35 (59)
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Chieftain Invitational 5th - 6th Grade Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 0
6 5
7 6
8 7
9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 0
18 16
19 0
20 17
21 18
22 19
23 20
24 21
25 22
26 0
27 23
28 24
29 25
30 26
31 27
32 28
33 29
34 0
35 30
36 31
37 0
38 32
39 33
40 0
41 0
42 0
43 0
44 34
45 35
46 (36)
47 (37)
48 (38)
49 (39)
50 (40)
51 0

545
522
559
566
584
517
549
563
529
579
527
524
567
523
525
581
569
818
585
535
539
546
600
582
608
595
530
548
568
367
515
540
521
898
519
550
615
813
611
570
617
587
897
816
361
526
558
565
534
533
532

Clarence Menyweather

Ty Vaszily
Brycen Campbell
Max Pyles

Austin Lee

Holt Hunt

Seth Chriceal
Trenton Givens
Billy Rufleth
Mathew Odom
Cohen Pottharst
Conrad Cochran
George Smith
Luke Alexander
Reid Hood
Waylon Sullivan
Kent Brown
Aaron Hall

Luke McCulloch
Daniel Hudson
Rhett Patterson
David Bennet
leo bryant
Hayden Seymore
Colby Pray
Leyton Younse
Braxton Adkins
Bradley Buchan
Hudson Wilkerson
Lucas Watts
Owen Hanchey
Sam Sellers
Gray Stinson
Quinn Snellings
Cooper Lee

Ty Hickman

Levi Lowe
Matthew Peters
Jaiden Todd
Tucker Creel
Reed Perry
Ja'Marcus Goodrum
Evan Smith

John Tyler Farnell
Shelton Chisholm
Ransom Lewis
Payden Calahan
Daulton Price
Logan Hammons
Brady Gilmore
Bentley Cox

Class Chip Time Team

6th 00:05:44.94  Choudrant Elementary
5th 00:05:46.96 A.E. Phillips Bullpups
6th 00:05:52.87 I.A. Lewis Elementary
6th 00:05:52.90 I.A. Lewis Elementary
6th 00:05:59.98 Ruston Elementary
6th 00:06:02.40  A.E. Phillips Bullpups
6th 00:06:04.42 Calhoun Middle School
6th 00:06:06.83 I.A. Lewis Elementary
6th 00:06:13.22 Cedar Creek
6th 00:06:15.56 Quitman High School
5th 00:06:17.32 Cedar Creek
5th 00:06:20.16 Cedar Creek
6th 00:06:21.09 I.A. Lewis Elementary
6th 00:06:23.40 Cedar Creek
5th 00:06:25.31 Cedar Creek
5th 00:06:25.95  Quitman High School
6th 00:06:26.15 East Ouachita Middle School Lion
K 00:06:26.15  Good Hope

6th 00:06:30.22 Ruston Elementary
6th 00:06:35.25  Choudrant Elementary
5th 00:06:39.36 Choudrant Elementary
6th 00:06:39.85  Calhoun Middle School
SR 00:06:41.41  Winnfield
5th 00:06:43.04  Quitman High School
SR 00:06:43.27  Winnfield

5th 00:06:44.38  Weston High School

5th 00:06:46.20  Choudrant Elementary
6th 00:06:47.57  Calhoun Middle School
6th 00:06:50.14  |.A. Lewis Elementary
SR 00:06:50.91 Cypress Springs Elementary
5th 00:06:58.37  A.E. Phillips Bullpups
6th 00:06:59.34 Choudrant Elementary
5th 00:06:59.62  A.E. Phillips Bullpups

K 00:07:03.49 Grace

5th 00:07:09.62  A.E. Phillips Bullpups
6th 00:07:11.40 Calhoun Middle School
6th 00:07:12.90 West Ridge Middle School
K 00:07:13.58 Good Hope

SR 00:07:15.00  Winnfield

7th 00:07:15.91 East Ouachita Middle School Lion
6th 00:07:16.37  West Ridge Middle School
7th 00:07:16.69 Simsboro Elementary

K 00:07:18.60 Grace

K 00:07:19.63  Good Hope

SR 00:07:22.64 Cypress Springs Elementary
6th 00:07:23.85 Cedar Creek

6th 00:07:23.97 I.A. Lewis Elementary

6th 00:07:23.97 I.A. Lewis Elementary

6th 00:07:27.55 Choudrant Elementary
6th 00:07:29.64 Choudrant Elementary
5th 00:07:31.93 Choudrant Elementary
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

41
42
43

44

(45)
(46)
47

(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)

52

(53)

54
55
56

(67)

O O O O O o o

(59)

O O O O O o o

577
606
366
531
564
547
594
528
514
602
588
518
552
553
605
516
580
614
576
571
536
586
365
815
814
604
538
599
520
560
609
551
590
363
360
612
555
598
601
607
554
592
561

Chieftain Invitational 5th - 6th Grade Boys

Ryder Gray
Austin Jones
Fisher Owens
Mason Brown
Ken'Delle Kennedy
Jeremiah Boyd
Colt Guyotte
Bridger Reynolds
Jacob Freeman
Remy Espejel
Wade Cooper
Reeves Kilpatrick
Owen Moore
Peyton Robertson
Chase Johnson
Nolan Hogan

Ben Patton
Latimer Ayerdis
Tucker Goss
Evan Frost
mason Jackson
Levi Stephenson
Colton Otwell
Weldon Etheridge
Payton Blanchard
Brendan Green
Will Marrable
Cedar Brister
Jackson May
Benny Cockerham
Kenneth Richard
Ray Lee Martin
Antonio Campbell
Christopher Lee
Travis Barnett
Braelyn Vines
Memphis Smelser
Chandler Baker
meshach conley
Micah McManus
Colton Smelser
Kayson Shelley
Dash Cook

5th
SR
SR
4th
6th
6th
6th
6th
6th
SR
6th
5th
6th
6th
SR
5th
5th
6th
5th
6th
5th
6th
SR

SR
6th
SR
6th
6th
SR
6th
5th
SR
SR
SR
6th
SR
SR
SR
6th
5th
6th

00:07:35.41
00:07:38.95
00:07:39.16
00:07:42.03
00:07:44.31
00:07:56.65
00:07:57.50
00:07:57.82
00:08:03.61
00:08:10.55
00:08:11.72
00:08:14.20
00:08:16.77
00:08:18.22
00:08:24.83
00:08:27.84
00:08:33.76
00:08:34.08
00:08:44.05
00:08:44.61
00:08:46.27
00:08:59.89
00:09:01.75
00:09:02.50
00:09:04.90
00:09:05.58
00:09:08.39
00:09:10.85
00:09:14.26
00:09:24.04
00:09:26.90
00:09:30.22
00:09:30.28
00:09:35.40
00:09:42.35
00:09:54.76
00:10:02.71
00:10:14.80
00:10:23.40
00:10:27.65
00:11:20.31
00:12:05.11
00:12:58.90
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Quitman High School
Winnfield

Cypress Springs Elementary
Choudrant Elementary

I.A. Lewis Elementary
Calhoun Middle School
Weston High School

Cedar Creek

A.E. Phillips Bullpups
Winnfield

Sterlington Middle School
A.E. Phillips Bullpups
Calhoun Middle School
Calhoun Middle School
Winnfield

A.E. Phillips Bullpups
Quitman High School
West Ridge Middle School
Quitman High School

East Ouachita Middle School Lion
Choudrant Elementary
Ruston Elementary
Cypress Springs Elementary
Good Hope

Good Hope

Winnfield

Choudrant Elementary
Winnfield

A.E. Phillips Bullpups

I.A. Lewis Elementary
Winnfield

Calhoun Middle School
Summerfield

Cypress Springs Elementary
Cypress Springs Elementary
Winnfield

Calhoun Middle School
Winnfield

Winnfield

Winnfield

Calhoun Middle School
Summerfield

I.A. Lewis Elementary
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